TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| SOUTHWICK APPAREL LLC | | 104/24/2013 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GOLDEN FLEECE MANUFACTURING GROUP, LLC | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 100 Phoenix Avenue | |
| City: | Enfield | |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT | |
| Postal Code: | 06082 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 85575437 | SOUTHWICK |
| Serial Number: | 77630079 | S |
| Registration Number: | 4142926 | SOUTHWICK |
| Registration Number: | 0817592 | GRIECO |
| Registration Number: | 0766775 | SOUTHWICK |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9087257088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 908-722-5640

Email: officeactions@br-tmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Neil B. Friedman
Address Line 1: 575 Route 28

Address Line 4: Raritan, NEW JERSEY 08869

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NBF SOUTHWICK CHANGE OF TRADEMARK

900255562 REEL: 005030 FRAME: 0532

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Neil B. Friedman |
|--|--------------------|
| Signature: | /Neil B. Friedman/ |
| Date: | 05/17/2013 |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name Southwick#page1.tif source=Change of Name Southwick#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005030 FRAME: 0533



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SOUTHWICK APPAREL LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOUTHWICK APPAREL LLC" TO "GOLDEN FLEECE MANUFACTURING GROUP, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2013, AT 9:59 O'CLOCK A.M.

4561044 8100

AUTHENT\CATION: 0385068

DATE: 04-25-13

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005030 FRAME: 0534

130479827

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:35 AM 04/25/2013 FILED 09:59 AM 04/25/2013 SRV 130479827 - 4561044 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

SOUTHWICK APPAREL, LLC

(Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware)

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Southwick Apparel, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Golden Fleece Manufacturing Group, LLC (hereafter the "LLC")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Southwick Apparel, LLC, this 22nd day of April, 2013.

Eugene Feola

Secretary, Vice President and General

Counsel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005030 FRAME: 0535

RECORDED: 05/17/2013